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Austria Mr Stefan Meingast Bundesministerium für auswärtige Angelegenheiten 
Abteilung III.4 - EU Enlargement 
Schenkenstr. 8-10 
A - 1014 Vienna 

Tel: +43 5 01150-3279 
Fax: +43 5 01159-3279 
stefan.meingast@bmaa.gv.at 
abtiii4@bmaa.gv.at 

Belgium Ms Katty Demesmaeker Federal Public Service of Foreign Affairs, External Trade and Development 
Cooperation 
Directorate general for European Affairs 
Rue des petits Carmes 15 
B - 1000 Bruxelles 

Tel. +32.2.501. 82.51 
Fax +32.2.501.83.54 
Katty.demesmaeker@diplobel.fed.be 

Cyprus Mr Zoe Savva Senior Planning Officer 
Planning Bureau  
Apelli & Nirvana str, 
Ay. Omoloyitae 
1409 Nicosia 

Tel. +357 22 602 895 
Fax. +357 22 666 810 
zoe.savva@planning.gov.cy 
 

Czech 
Republic 

Mrs Jana Hendrichova Centre for Foreign Assistance 
Ministry of Finance  
Letenska 15 
CZ-118 10 Prague 1 

Tel. +420 2 5704 4568 
Fax. +420 2 5704 4550 
Jana.hendrichova@mfcr.cz  
cc: Ludmila.Lefnerova@mfcr.cz 

Mr Carl Balle Petersen Tel. +45 33 92 18 36 
Fax +45 33 92 18 53 
twinning@um.dk 

Denmark 

Assistant: Ms Lilian Jensen 

Chief Adviser, NCP Twinning 
Royal Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
2 Asiatisk Plads 
DK - 1448 Copenhagen K Cc: Liljan Jensen 

Tel.: +45-33.92.18.31 
Estonia Ms Nelli Timm 

 
Twinning Specialist 
Ministry of Finance 
Suur Ameerika 1 
EE-15006 Tallinn 

Tel +372 611 3038 
Fax +372 611 3041  
nelli.timm@fin.ee 

Finland Ms Eija-Leena Linkola Counsellor 
Ministry for Foreign Affairs 
Unit EUR-14 
P.o. BOX 176 
FIN-00161 Helsinki 

Phone +358 9 160 55 284 
FAX +358 9 160 55 650 
twinning@formin.fi 

France Ms George Canton-Bacara Chargée de Mission 
SGCI, 2 Blvd Diderot 
F - 75572 Paris – Cedex 12 

Tel. +33.1.44.87.13.10  -Secr: +33.1.44.87.13.58 
Fax +33.1.44.87.16.45 
george.canton-bacara@sgci.gouv.fr 
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Mr Norbert Radermacher Tel. +49-1888-682-1531 / +49-30-2242-1531 

Fax +49 30 2242 3529 
Norbert.Radermacher@bmf.bund.de 

Germany 

Mr Peter Guenther 

Bundesministerium der Finanzen 
“National Contact Point Twinning – NCP“  
Wilhelmstr. 97 
D – 11016 Berlin Cc: : peter.guenther@bmf.bund.de 

Tel: +49 (0) 1888 / 682 – 3375 
Fax: 49 (0) 1888 / 682 - 3529 

Greece Mr Georgios Bakatsianos G2 Directorate 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Vasilissis Sofias, 1 - GR - 106 71 Athens 

Tel. +30-210-368.40.83 
Fax +30-210-368.40.86 
twinning.gr@mfa.gr 

Dr Janos Rápcsàk National Development Office 
56 Pozsony Street 
HU- 1133 Budapest 

Tel. +36 1 239 47 70 
Fax. +36 1 237 42 80 
Janos.Rapcsak@meh.hu  

Deputy: Ms Gabriella Iglói 56 Pozsony Street 
HU- 1133 Budapest 

Tel.: +36 1 237 42 27 
Fax: +36 1 239 47 71 
Igloi.gabriella@meh.hu 

Hungary 

Ms Eva Weszelovszky 
Twinning Task Manager 

as above Tel: +36 1 239 4163 
Fax: +36 1 237 4280 
eva.weszelovszky@meh.hu 

Mr Nicolas Marcoux Tel. +353 1 240 3677  
Fax +353 1 668 9135 
nmarcoux@ipa.ie 

Ireland 

Deputy: Ms Ashling Newberry 

Institute of Public Administration 
59-61 Lansdowne Rd 
IRL - Dublin 4 

anewberry@ipa.ie 
Mr Michele Quaroni Ministero Affari Esteri 

DG Integrazione europea Uff. II 
Piazzale Della Farnesina 1 
I - 00195 Roma 

Tel. +39.06.369 127 40 
Fax +39 06 3691 6703 
gemellaggi.phare@esteri.it  
michele.quaroni@esteri.it 

Italia 

Ms Laura Fiorenza Permanent Representation of Italy to the EU 
CARDS PHARE TACIS Committees 

Tel. +32 (0)2 2200419  
Fax +32 (0)2 2200525  
e-mail: PECO@rpue.it 

Ms Ruta Konstante Director of the European Union and International Affairs Dept 
Ministry of Finance 
Smilsu Street 1 
LV-1919 RIGA 

Tel. +371 709 5622 / 711 8341 
Fax. +371 709 5625 
ruta.konstante@fm.gov.lv 

Latvia 

cc: Ms Sandra Liepina Head of Co-operation Projects Division 
EU and Foreign Affairs Department 
(same address as above) 

Tel: +371 708 3871 
Fax: +371 709 5625 
Sandra.Liepina@fm.gov.lv 
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Lithuania Ms Raimonda Marija Sagatauskaite Adviser of Inter-Institutional Co-ordination Division  
Department of EU Policy Analysis and Inter-Institutional Co-
ordination   
Office of the Prime Minister of the Republic of Lithuania 
Gedimino ave. 11 - Room 505 
LT-01103 Vilnius 

Tel. +370 5 266-3839  
Fax: +370 5 266-3895 
and +370 5 266-3896 
raimonda@lrvk.lt 
raimonda@euro.lt  

Luxembourg Mr Loïc Bertoli Ministère des Affaires Etrangères 
6 rue de la Congrégation 
L - 1352 Luxembourg 

Tel. +352 478 24 45 
Fax +352.478 2329 
loic.bertoli@mae.etat.lu 

Malta Mr Stephen Calleja Assistant Director 
Planning and Priorities Co-ordination Directorate 
Office of the Prime Minister, Auberge de Castille  
Valletta CMR 02, Malta 

Tel. +356 2299 6326 
Fax. +356 2200 1050 
stephen.calleja@gov.mt 

Ms Ida de Kat- van Meurs 
 

National Contact Point EU Twinning 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, PO Box 20061 
NL-2500 EB The Hague 

Tel: +31 70 348 6166 / 6595  
Fax: +31 70 348 4797 / 31 70 348 5329 
ncp@minbuza.nl 
(ida-de.kat@minbuza.nl) 

Netherlands 

Ms Clara Doesburg 
Project Officer NCP Twinning & TAIEX 
 

Tel: +31 70 778 8144 
Fax: +31 70 335 2962 
doesburg@evd.nl 

 Mr Chris Baaré 
Programme Manager Twinning & TAIEX 

EVD, Agency for International Business Cooperation 
PO Box 20105, NL-2500 EC The Hague  
 

Tel: +31 70 778 8537 
Fax: 31 70 335 2962 
baare@evd.nl 

Mrs Zuzanna Kierzkowska Tel : +48-22-455 52 15  
Fax: +48-22-455 52 10 / (52 14 secr) 
Zuzanna_Kierzkowska@mail.ukie.gov.pl  

Mr Tomasz  Piatkowski Tomasz_Piatkowski@mail.ukie.gov.pl 

Poland 

Ms Malgorzata Mrozínska-Krur 

Office of the Committee for European Integration 
Al. Ujazdowskie 9 
PL-00-918 Warszawa 

malgorzata_mrozinska@mail.ukie.gov.pl 

Portugal Ms Luisa Almeida Ministério Negocios Estrangeiros 
DGAC 
Largo Do Rilvas / P - 1399-030  Lisboa 

Tel. +351 21 393 57 16  
Fax +351.21 393 55 9 
Reila@dgac.pt 

Ms Jana Minarovicova 
 
 

Tel +421 2 57295 514 
Fax +421 2 5443 0056  
Jana.minarovicova@vlada.gov.sk   

Slovakia 

Deputy: Ms Denisa Smilekova 

Aid Coordination Unit, Section for European Affairs 
Slovak Government Office 
Štefánikova 2, SR-813 70 Bratislava  

Tel: +421-2-57295 584 
Fax: +421-2-5443 0056 
denisa.smilekova@government.gov.sk 
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Mr Andrej ENGELMAN Tel +386 1 478 23 11 
Fax +386 1 478 24 32 
ncp.svez@gov.si 
andrej.Engelman@gov.si 

Deputy (Phare, Cards): 
Mrs Maja Dimkovski 

Tel. +386 1 478 24 55 (Fax see A. Engelman) 
maja.dimkovski@gov.si 

Slovenia 

Deputy (Transition Facility): 
Mrs Hermina Golob 

Deputy Director 
Head of PHARE, CARDS, TACIS and MEDA twinning team 
Government Office for European Affairs 
Šubičeva 11, SI-1000 Ljubljana 

Tel +386 1 478 26 66 
Fax: +386 1 478 23 10 
hermina.golob@gov.si 

Spain Sr. Pablo Benavides Salas S.G. Coordinación de Asuntos Generales de la UE 
Secretaria de Estado de Politica Exterior y para la Unión Europea 
C/ Padilla 46 - 2a planta 
E - 28006 Madrid 

Tel. +34.91.379.83.39, +34.91.379.83.95 
Fax +34.91.379.83.07 
pablo.benavides@ue.mae.es 
personal adress during the period of the 
removal of the MInistry to the new premises and 
during the summer holidays: 
MILLY.BEN@telefonica.net 

Ms Camilla Tellås Tel. +46-8-698 50 00 
Fax +46-8-21 45 29 
Twinning@sida.se 

Deputy: 
Ms Ingrun Hattenbach 
(PHARE, TACIS and MEDA Twinning) 

Tel. +46-8-698 50 00 
ingrun.hattenbach@sida.se 

Sweden 

Britta Olofsson 
(Croatia, CARDS Twinning) 

NCP Phare Twinning 
Department for Europe 
Sida – Swedish International Development Co-operation Agency 
Sveavägen 20, S - 105 25 Stockholm 

Tel: +46-8-698 53 39 
britta.olofsson@sida.se 

... Tel. ... 
Fax +44-207.008.35.46 

United 
Kingdom 

Deputy: Ms Katrina Ulysses 

EU Department (External) FCO 
Main Building, King Charles Street 
UK - London SW1A  2AH Tel. +44 207.008.42.79 

Katrina.Ulysses@fco.gov.uk 
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